## C Group Energy Services, LLC, PO Box 69 Conyngham, Pa 18219

## RECEIVED

2013 MAR 27 AM 10: 44

PA.P.U.C. SECRETARY'S BUREAU

March 24, 2013

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Secretary

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Request to Amend License for C Group Energy Services, LLC (A-2012-2332923)

Dear Secretary Chiavetta.

By Order entered January, 10, 2013, the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission approved the Application of C Group Energy Services, LLC to offer, furnish or supply electric generation supplier services as a broker/marketer to residential, small commercial (25 kw and under demand), large commercial (over 25 kw demand), industrial and governmental customers in the electric distribution company service territories of PECO Energy Company, Metropolitan Edison Company and PPL Electric Utilities.

C Group Energy Services, LLC is requesting an amendment to its license to offer, furnish or supply electric generation supplier services as a broker/marketer to residential, small commercial ( 25 kw and under demand), large commercial ( over 25 kw demand), industrial and governmental customers in the electric distribution company service territory of UGI Utilities, Inc. As part of its original application, C Group published notice of application in the Scranton Times on 10/20/2012. The Scranton Times is the newspaper covering the service territory of UGI Utilities, Inc. Enclosed is a copy of the Proof of Publication Affidavit filed with the original application.

As shown on the attached Certificate of Service, a copy of this letter has been mailed via First Class Mail to the Pa. Attorney General, Office of Consumer Advocate, Office of Small Business Advocate, the Department of Revenue and UGI Utilities, Inc. In addition, UGI is being provided a copy of the original order. (Docket No A-2012-2332923).

Please contact me at 570-926-7907 <u>ipc@cgroupenergyservices.com</u> if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely.

∕gseph Þ. Clifford

≯resident

## Certificate of Service

On this 24 th day of March, 2013, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document requesting an amendment to the License for C Group Energy Services, LLC (A-2012-2332923) has been served upon the following, via First Class Mail:

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 1102 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

UGI Utilities, Inc Attn: Rates Dept. - Choice Coordinator 2525 N. 12<sup>th</sup> Street Suite 360 Post Office Box 12677 Reading, Pa 19612-2677

Office of the Attorney General **Bureau of Consumer Protection** Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue **Bureau of Compliance** Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Joseph P Clifford/President C Group Energy Services, LLC

## The Scranton Times (Under act P.L. 877 No 160. July 9,1976)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Lackawanna

C GROUP ENERGY SERVICES LLC JOE CLIFFORD PO BOX 69 CONYNGHAM PA 18219

Account # 569837 Order # 81038628 Ad Price: 223.40

Gina Krushinski

Being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that she is Billing clerk for The Scranton Times, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, a newspaper of general circulation, established in 1870, published in the city of Scranton, county and state aforesaid, and that the printed notice or publication hereto attached is exactly as printed in the regular editions of the said newspaper on the following dates:

10/20/2012

Affiant further deposes and says that neither the affiant nor The Scranton Times is interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as time, place and character or publication are true

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 22nd day of October A.D., 2012

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Sharon Venturi, Notary Public
City of Scranton, Lackawanna County
My Commission Expires Feb. 12, 2014
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

A property of the Control

プルボ系 LEGAL NOTICE PEO デム

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION NOTICE
Application of C Group Energy Services, LLC for Approval To Offier, Render, Furnish Or Supply Electricity Or Electric Generation Services As A Generator And Supplier Of Electric Power, A Marketer/Broker Engaged In The Business Of Supplying Electricity, And An Aggregator Engaged In The Business Of Supplying Electricity, To The Public In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania.

C Group Energy Services, LLC will be filing an application with the Pennsylvania? "Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity or electric generation sorvices as (1) a generator and supplier of electric power. (2) a brobwarnatcher engaged in the business of supplying electricity. and (3) an aggregator engaged in the business of supplying electricity. C group Energy Services, LLC proposes to sell electricity and rolated services throughout all of Pennsylvania under the provisions of the new Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Add.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protesta directed to the technical or financial fitness of C Group Energy Services, LLC may be filed within 15 days of the data of this notice with the Socretary of the PUC. P.O. Box 3265; Harrisburg, PA-17105-3265; You should send copies of any protest to C Group Energy Services, LLC at the address listed below.

C Group Energy Services, LLC P.O. Box 69 Comyrigham, PA 18219 570-926-7907 2013 MAR 27 AM 10: 44

- ,5"

C GROUP ENERGY SERVICES

LEHIGH VALLEY PA 180 25 MAR 2013 FM 4 L

PA.P.U.C. SECRETARY'S BUREAU 2013 MAR 27 RECEIVED

ROSEMARY ChIAVETTA SECRETARY PA. PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Po Box 3265 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

17105926565

րդիին-բուիչիրինիիրիկիրիկորներինիրինինինին